

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2356/2017

SUMA EASO CHERIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EASO CHERIAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133295/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 14-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. M. P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. B. Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Sarah Shaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Petition No. 07/2017 titled as "*Easo Cherian Vs. Suma Easo Cherian*"
pending in the court of 7th District Court at Kalyan, Navi Mumbai,
Maharashtra.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR