

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2356/2017

SUMA EASO CHERIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EASO CHERIAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.24846/2018-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and I.A.
No. 133295 of 2017 - Ex-parte Stay)

Date : 10-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have had the assistance of Mr. Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel. He spent some time with the parties. He prays for posting the case tomorrow i.e. Wednesday, the 11th July, 2018.

Ordered accordingly.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR